Any currently approved BATS Options member is eligible to transact business as a Market Maker on the BATS Exchange Options Market ("BATS Options"). To become a Market Maker, a current BATS Options member is required to complete an Options Market Maker Registration Application. The Exchange may require additional information from any applicant prior to determining whether to register such applicant as an Options Market Maker.

To apply, please complete and submit this Options Market Maker Registration Application via fax to 913.815.7119, email to <u>membershipservices@bats.com</u> or certified or first class mail to:

BATS Exchange, Inc. Attn: Membership Services 8050 Marshall Drive, Suite 120 Lenexa, KS 66214

Applicants are required to update any information submitted in the application when and if it becomes inaccurate or incomplete after submission.

GENERAL INFORMATION				
Date:	CRD #:			
Name of Applicant Broker-Dealer:				
Address of Principal Office:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
FID(s) to be used:				
SECURITIES				
Estimate the number of issues in which the Applicant intends to become registered as a Market Maker:				
OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES				
Public Securities Business Proprietary Trading	Dealer/Specialist			
Equities Market Maker Investment Banking	☐ Other:			
OTHER AFFILIATIONS				
Is the Applicant a dealer/specialist or Market Maker on a registered national securities exchange or association?				
If yes, please provide a list of the other registered national securities exchange(s) or association(s) on which the Applicant is a dealer/specialist or Market Maker:				
FINANCIAL / ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS				
Excess Net Capital Amount:	As of Date:			
Attach the following: List identifying all accounts pursuant to BATS Rule 22.7(a) List identifying all joint accounts pursuant to BATS Rule 22.7(c) – <i>if applicable</i> Most recent quarterly FOCUS Report enclosed (Refer to BATS Rule 22.9(a)) Subordination agreements or evidence of other financing arrangement enclosed (Refer to BATS Rule 22.9(b)) – <i>if applicable</i>				

INFORMATION BARRIER PROCEDURES (see BATS Rule 22.10)

The Applicant <u>does not</u> engage in Other Business Activities as defined in BATS Rule 22.10(a) – if checking this option, no further action is necessary.

or

The Applicant <u>does</u> engage in Other Business Activities as defined in BATS Rule 22.10(a) and has enclosed a copy of the Applicant's Information Barrier procedures.

If not included in the Information Barrier procedures, please provide the following information:

- The manner in which the Applicant intends to satisfy the conditions in paragraph (b) of BATS Rule 22.10 and the compliance and audit procedures it proposes to implement to ensure that the Information Barrier is maintained and
- The names and titles of the person or persons responsible for maintenance and surveillance of the procedures.

If the Applicant checked the box above indicating that it <u>does</u> engage in Other Business Activities as defined in BATS Rule 22.10(a), please indicate whether the Applicant or an affiliate of the Applicant intends to clear the Applicant's proprietary trades.

	Yes	No
_	100	

If Yes, please attach procedures or a written statement describing procedures that have been established to ensure that information with respect to such clearing activities will not be used to compromise the Applicant's Information Barrier. Such procedures, at minimum, must be the same as those used by the Applicant or the affiliate to clear for unaffiliated third parties. For more information please see BATS Rule 22.10, paragraphs (b)(2)(D)(v) and (b)(2)(F).

The undersigned represents that the information and statements contained herein, including exhibits attached hereto, are current, true and complete.

By executing this Application, the undersigned agrees as follows:

- The Applicant commits to provide the Exchange with such information and reports as the Exchange may request relating to its transactions.
- The Applicant commits to take appropriate remedial action against any person violating BATS Rule 22.10 or the Applicant's internal compliance and audit procedures adopted pursuant to paragraph (c)(1) of BATS Rule 22.10, and recognizes that the Exchange may take appropriate remedial action, including (without limitation) reallocation of securities in which Applicant serves as a Market Maker, in the event of such a violation.
- The Applicant recognizes that any trading by a person while in possession of material, non-public information
 received as a result of the breach of the internal controls required under BATS Rule 22.10 may be a violation of
 Rules 10b-5 and 14e-3 under the Exchange Act or one or more other provisions of the Exchange Act, the Rules
 thereunder or Exchange Rules, and that the Exchange intends to review carefully any such trading of which it
 becomes aware to determine whether a violation has occurred.